
Chanakya National Law University 
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna 

 

Letter No. CNLU/45(a)/2025- 1697      Date : 06.03.2025  

Notice 

With reference to Tender No. 53/2024-25 for Establishment of Cyber Security and Digital 

Forensic Lab in Chanakya National Law University, after thorough discussion, the Technical 

Bid Evaluation Committee held on 06-03-2025 unanimously, out of four tenderer three 

tenderers, namely; (1) M/s Panacea Solutions (2) M/s Dimond Infotech Pvt. Ltd and (3) M/s 

Baba Brahmankurnath Solutions were found responsive and so successful in the technical bid 

evaluation. 

The fourth tenderer M/s. Cano Corp International is technically not qualified due to Non-

submission of documents as per eligibility criteria of the tender.  So, he was found non-

responsive. 

It was recommended to put it on eproc2 portal and objection/complaint if any, was to be 

received latest by 09.03.2025 till 05:00 PM. 

Non-responsive bidder hereby informed that it submit its objections, if any, till 09.03.2025       

up to 05:00 PM through email Id: registrar@cnlu.ac.in. 

If no objection is received then financial bid will be opened on 10.03.2025 at 03:00 PM and all 

responsive bidders are requested to attend the opening of financial bid.  

 

           Sd/- 

        Prof. (Dr.) S. P. Singh 

Registrar 

mailto:registrar@cnlu.ac.in

